

HB0781/270513/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 781

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Mailing Charges” and substitute “Notice”; in line 3, strike “costs that” and substitute “authority of”; in line 4, strike “may” and substitute “to”; in line 5, after “removal,” insert “altering the time period within which a person that tows or removes a vehicle from a parking lot is required to provide certain notice to certain persons;”; and in the same line, after “authorized” insert “notice”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 7, strike “The” and substitute “**SUBJECT TO SUBSECTION (B) OF THIS SECTION, THE**”; in the same line, in each instance, strike the bracket; in the same line, strike “**MAILING COSTS FOR**”; and in line 19, strike “3” and substitute “**7**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 12, after “(b)” insert “**A PERSON MAY NOT CHARGE FOR THE ACTUAL COST OF PROVIDING NOTICE UNDER SUBSECTION (A)(1)(IV) OF THIS SECTION IF THE VEHICLE OWNER, THE OWNER’S AGENT, THE INSURER OF RECORD, OR ANY SECURED PARTY RETAKES POSSESSION OF THE VEHICLE WITHIN 48 HOURS AFTER THE VEHICLE WAS RECEIVED AT THE STORAGE FACILITY.**

**(C)**”.